04-24-2002 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. apartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 1111 MA 1141 MA 1441 MA 1441 MA PATENT 102065279 **KECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copies Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel# Secret File Departmental File Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Additional names of conveying parties attached on supplemental sheets Month Day Year Name (line 1) Gad kalisch December 18, 2001 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Steadicopter ltd. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) (designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Kibutz Kfar Maccabi Israel 30030 State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Shalom Wertsberger Address (line 1) 30 Fern Lane

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Officer of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 4027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 06511-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments . Washington, D.C. 20231

09979680 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 2) South Portland, ME 04106

00000063 501398

40.00 90

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

01458US-Kalisch

331

PATENT REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0650

Form PTO-1619	3	Page 2	U.S. apartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (207) 799-9733			
Name Sha	lom Wertsberger		
Address (line 1) 30 I	ern Lane		
Address (line 2) Sou	th Portland, ME 04106		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
_	ter the total number of page cluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	e document #
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
		ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	
09/979,680	Application Number s)		Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month day Year			
signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
	CT application number		
	U.S. Application Number F been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Already Submitted Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #501392			
	Au	thorization to charge additional t	ees: Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Shalom Wertsbe	rger	Sholan w.	March 20, 2002
Name of F	Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value of one (1) U.S. Dollar received, and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we

KALISCH, Gad, of 9 Shprintzak street, Kiryat-Tivon 36092, Israel

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR/S), being sole inventor/joint inventors of the invention entitled

BORDERED FLYING TOOL

for which we filed US Patent Application No. 09/979,680, on November 23, 2001, claiming the benefit of PCT/IL00/00298, filed on May 25, 2000.

hereby sell/s, assign/s, transfer/s and set/s over unto

STEADICOPTER LTD., of Kibbutz Kfar-Maccabi 30030, Israel

and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the patent to be granted hereon, all divisions, continuations, reissues, additions and extensions thereof in all countries, and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and or use and behoof of its successors assigns, to the full end of the term of which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment and ale not been made

AND I/WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I/we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the ASSIGNEE may be necessary or desirable to secure said ASSIGNEE the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

In testimony whereof we have each set our hand and seal.

KALISCH, Gad ASSIGNOR 12/18/01 Date

STEADICOPTER LTD.

Signed by: KALISCH Gad

Capacity: CEO ASSIGNEE

Data

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/20/2002 REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0652